| ASFALTRAIL "LA PINTORESCA"

Clasificacion GENERAL OFICIAL - 14K

a )\ cruzando -meta

cronometrajedeportivo

Pos. Dorsal Nombre Tiempo Categoria P. Cat Ritmo Club
1 150 Miguel Morales Franco 00:54:55 ABSOLUTA -M 1 3'55"/km C.A. UNIVERSO RUNNING
2 124 Antonio Jesus Hernandez Tristan 00:55:40 ABSOLUTA -M 2 3'58"/km C.A. SEGURA ALMERIA
3 202 Juanjo Lopez Pelaez 00:55:46 ABSOLUTA -M 3 3'59"/km JLEntrenamientos
4 138 Gerardo Jose Aguilera Rodriguez 00:56:54  VETERANO A-M 1 4'03"/km C.D. ALPUJARRA ALMERIA
5 117 Francisco Mendoza Guil 00:57:07  VETERANOA-M 2 a04km  SPELARSTONE MARMOL RUNNING
6 112 Damian Rivas Salmeron 00:57:54 VETERANO A-M 3 4'08"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
7 174 Pablo Sanchez Rodriguez 00:57:58 SENIOR - M 1 a0g'km  LRAT LONTIOLA - OCIODEPORTE
8 153 Jose Antonio Expésito Jiménez 01:00:08 VETERANO A-M 4 4'17"/km CLUB ATLETISMO MARACENA
9 48 Isaac Fernandez Galindo 01:00:26 VETERANO B - M 1 4'19"/km C.D. AQUEATACAMOS
10 126 Diego Garcia Garcia 01:00:36 SENIOR - M 2 4'19"/km
11 198 Alejandro Albacete Ocafia 01:00:55 VETERANO A - M 5 4'21"/km C.D. COMUNIDAD VIDASANA
12 101 Francisco Jose Montoya Mendez 01:01:04 VETERANO A-M 6 4'21"/km SAYMA NIJAR
13 66 Pedro Miguel Paredes Martinez 01:01:39 VETERANO B - M 2 4'24"/km LA SIMA TRAIL RUNNING
14 115 Mohamed Chakroun 01:01:48 SENIOR - M 3 4'24"/km
15 65  Antonio Porras 01:01:51  VETERANOA-M 7 a25vkm  EQUIPC VICTIMAS TERRORISMO -
16 44 Jonathan Vargas Gémez 01:02:27 VETERANO A-M 8 4'27"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
17 24 José Francisco Acien Gémez 01:02:39 VETERANO A-M 9 4'28"/km CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO
18 90 German Martin Bretones 01:02:58 VETERANO B - M 3 4'29"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
19 41 Raul Garcia Aranega 01:03:09 VETERANO A - M 10 4'30"/km C.D SIEMPRE FUERTE
20 86 Fulgencio Mateo Perez 01:03:33 VETERANO A - M " 4'32"/km C.D. LA VENTANICA
21 120 Jose Francisco Segura Torres 01:05:13 VETERANO A-M 12 4'39"/km CORRER POR HUERCAL
22 69 Jose Antonio Lara Arroyo 01:05:31 VETERANO B - M 4 4'40"/km CLUB ATLETISMO PULSO RUNNING
23 128 Jose Ramon Polo Lopez 01:05:59 VETERANO A - M 13 4'42"/km
24 97 Salva Molina Goémez 01:06:24 SENIOR - M 4 4'44"/km
25 181 Jesus Garcia Berbel 01:06:34 SENIOR - M 5 4'45"/km
26 45 Francisco Cruz Santander 01:06:35 VETERANO A - M 14 4'45"/km CLUB ATLETISMO PULSO RUNNING
27 162 José Maria Leiva Herrerias 01:08:30 VETERANO B-M 5 4'53"/km C.A. MURGIVERDE
28 68 John Duong 01:08:34 VETERANO A-M 15 4'53"/km
29 103 Javier Lopez Arraez 01:08:43 VETERANO A - M 16 4'54"/km
30 118 Miguel Angel Requena Requena 01:09:09 SENIOR - M 6 4'56"/km
31 177 Francisco Rodriguez Maldonado 01:09:12 SENIOR - M 7 4'56"/km C.D. TRIATLON EL EJIDO
32 159 Francisco Javier Cervilla Olivencia 01:09:28 VETERANO A -M 17 4'57"/km
33 11 Juan Jose Antequera Santana 01:09:28 VETERANO B-M 6 4'57"/km C.D. GALOSPORT
34 57 David Cruz Nieto 01:09:37 SENIOR - M 8 4'58"/km C.D. MANDRIL XTREME
35 169 Pedro Donato Garcia Lopez 01:09:41 SENIOR - M 9 4'58"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
36 43 Eva M Quintana Delgado 01:10:05 ABSOLUTA - F 1 5'00"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
37 72 Victor Villanueva Malpica 01:10:09 VETERANO A - M 18 5'00"/km CLUB ATLETISMO PULSO RUNNING
38 209 Silvia Ferreiro Pereira 01:10:20 ABSOLUTA - F 2 5'01"/km CD UNION ATLETAS ALMERIA
39 154 Aitor Lorenzo Lobato 01:10:29 SENIOR - M 10 5'02"/km
40 83 Francisco Mellado Romero 01:10:40 VETERANO B - M 7 5'02"/km CLUB DE MONTARNISMO CONDOR
41 135 Susana Guillén Cabeza 01:11:04 ABSOLUTA - F 3 5'04"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
42 168 Victor Epifanio Barranco Ontiveros 01:11:15 PROMESA - M 1 5'05"/km CLUB DEPORTIVO AGUILERA
43 114 Juan Antonio Jimenez Barambones 01:11:24 VETERANO C-M 1 5'06"/km C.D. GUEPARDOS RUNNING ALMERIA
44 63 Carmen Martinez Moreno 01:11:24 SENIOR - F 1 5'06"/km CLUB ATLETISMO PULSO RUNNING
45 58 Carlos Galindo Rodriguez 01:11:46 VETERANO B- M 8 5'07"/km CLUB ATLETISMO PULSO RUNNING
46 147 Gregorio Calzada Ferrero 01:12:17 VETERANO B - M 9 5'09"/km
47 64 Mario Rueda Hernandez 01:12:25 VETERANO A-M 19 5'10"/km
48 129 Miguel Angel Segura Morata 01:12:41 VETERANO A-M 20 5'11"/km EVT GC
49 76 Gabriel Lépez Rodriguez 01:12:41 SENIOR - M 1" 511"/km CLUB ATLETISMO SUR ESTE
50 85 Alvaro Chaparro Sainz 01:12:42  VETERANOA-M 21 5'11"/km
51 167 Jesus Rodriguez Rodriguez 01:13:04 SENIOR - M 12 5'13"/km C.D. TRIATLON EL EJIDO
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102

47
132
34
113
38
161
40
31
191
26
104
125
92
106
23
21
36
62
22
160
200
190
25
79
140
67
70
122
33
142
60
28
137
156
12
171
73
89
180
187
134
144
166
98
84
163
15
61
17
149
188

Nombre
Francisco Miguel Aviles Martinez
Ismael Blanco Rodriguez
Ramon Romera Manzano
Maria Mosquete Solano
Daniel Hernandez Suarez
Daniel Larue
Dani Bueno Hervas
Angel Lépez Vazquez
Juan Manzano Fernandez
Jorge Navarro Marin
Angel Marquez Martinez
Carmen Montoya Gazquez
Luz Rodriguez Galdeano
Pedro Lépez Del Aguila
Jose Cara Gomez
Ivdn Gémez Cara
Simon Pérez Maldonado
Joaquin Vega Martin
lago Dosil Outes
Lorenzo Palmero Martinez
Francisco José Ruiz Abad
José Salvador Milan
Gador Lépez Martin
Andrés Querol Maldonado
Enrique Medrano Fernandez
Gemma Rubio Cayuela
Daniel Moreno Vera
José Antonio Martinez Milan
Jesus Martinez Muyor
Antonio Nufiez Garcia
Sheila Moya Fernandez
Rocio Villar Castillo
Raul Bono Carvajal
Carlos Barba Ortega

Gemma Checa Gonzalez

Gulnara Zaitova

Mercedes Fernandez Berenguel
Maria Del Mar Maldonado Jimenez
Maria Del Mar Séez Mafias
Jesus Sanchez Martin

Miguel Angel Mellado Romero
Simon Duran Gutierrez

Victor Gdmez Martin

Salvador Molina lllescas

Victor Mellado Romero

Antonio Lopez Oller

Jose Alonso Pardo

Cristian Lépez Andujar

Oscar Hernandéz Barén
Francisco Fernandez Cabrera

Miguel Antén Zamora Ruiz

Tiempo

01:13:29
01:13:39
01:13:50
01:13:57
01:14:10
01:14:19
01:14:23
01:14:27
01:14:30
01:14:55
01:15:32
01:15:57
01:16:10
01:16:27
01:16:44
01:16:44
01:16:51
01:16:56
01:17:04
01:17:04
01:17:08
01:17:11
01:17:28
01:17:51
01:17:57
01:18:01
01:18:07
01:18:08
01:18:10
01:18:12
01:18:23
01:18:30
01:18:31
01:18:51
01:19:21
01:19:23
01:19:39
01:19:39
01:19:43
01:19:43
01:19:56
01:20:09
01:20:13
01:20:33
01:20:56
01:21:28
01:21:29
01:21:35
01:21:55
01:22:07
01:22:18

Categoria
VETERANO B - M
VETERANO A-M
VETERANO A- M
VETERANO A - F

SENIOR - M
VETERANO A-M
VETERANO B - M
VETERANO B - M
VETERANO A-M
VETERANO A- M
VETERANO A- M

SENIOR - F

SENIOR - F
VETERANO A- M
VETERANO A-M
VETERANO A- M
VETERANO B - M
VETERANO A- M
VETERANO A- M

SENIOR - M
VETERANO A-M

SENIOR - M
VETERANO A - F

PROMESA - M
VETERANO A- M
VETERANO A - F

SENIOR - M

SENIOR - M
VETERANO B - M
VETERANO A- M

SENIOR - F

SENIOR - F

SENIOR - M
VETERANO B - M
VETERANO A - F

SENIOR - F

SENIOR - F
VETERANO B - F

SENIOR - F

SENIOR - M
VETERANO A- M

SENIOR - M
VETERANO A- M
VETERANO C- M
VETERANO B - M
VETERANO A- M
VETERANO A- M

SENIOR - M

PROMESA - M
VETERANO A- M
VETERANO C- M

P. Cat

10
22
23
1
13
24
11
12
25
26
27
2
3
28
29
30
13
31
32
14
33
15
2
2
34
3
16
17
14
35
4
5
18
15

19
36
20
37

16
38
39
21

40

a )\ cruzando -meta

Ritmo
5'14"/km
5'15"/km
5'16"/km
5'16"/km
5'17"/km
5'18"/km
5'18"/km
5'19"/km
5'19"/km
5'21"/km
5'23"/km
5'25"/km
5'26"/km
5'27"/km
5'28"/km
5'28"/km
5'29"/km
5'29"/km
5'30"/km
5'30"/km
5'30"/km
5'30"/km
5'32"/km
5'33"/km
5'34"/km
5'34"/km
5'34"/km
5'34"/km
5'35"/km
5'35"/km
5'35"/km
5'36"/km
5'36"/km
5'37"/km
5'40"/km
5'40"/km
5'41"/km
5'41"/km
5'41"/km
5'41"/km
5'42"/km
5'43"/km
5'43"/km
5'45"/km
5'46"/km
5'49"/km
5'49"/km
5'49"/km
5'51"/km
5'51"/km
5'52"/km

cronometrajedeportivo

Club

CD UNION ATLETAS ALMERIA

CUELLAR STONE MARMOL RUNNING
TEAM

ENTRENO LR CLUB DEPORTIVO
MARIA MOSQUETE - YOGA & PILATES

EQUIPO VICTIMAS TERRORISMO -
GUARDIA CIVIL

C.D. ULTRA TRAIL ALMERIA

CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO

CLUB DEPORTIVO AGUILERA
C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO
CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO
CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO

C.D. MEDITERUNNERS
CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO
CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO

CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO
C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING

C.D. AQUEATACAMOS
C.D SIEMPRE FUERTE

C.D. SIEMPRE ES POSIBLE

RUNO4 ATLETISMO

13 RUNNERS PIES NEGROS

EQUIPO VICTIMAS TERRORISMO -
GUARDIA CIVIL

C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING

CLUB ATLETISMO PULSO RUNNING
C.D. GALOSPORT

C.D. ESPARTANOS DE EL ALQUIAN

C.D. TRIATLON EL EJIDO
C.A. UNIVERSO RUNNING

CLUB DE MONTARISMO CONDOR
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Pos. Dorsal Nombre Tiempo Categoria P. Cat Ritmo Club
103 146 Fernando Lao Martinez 01:22:28  VETERANO C- M 4 553km  SUELLAR STONEMARMOL RUNNING
104 82 Andrés Fernandez Reinoso 01:22:50 VETERANO A-M 11 5'55"/km
105 152 Marcial Gonzalez Lodeiro 01:23:14 VETERANO A - M 42 5'56"/km
106 109 Antonio Miguel Soto Peregrina 01:23:39 VETERANO A-M 43 5'58"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
107 164 Emilio Sanchez Carrion 01:23:49 VETERANO B - M 17 5'59"/km TEAM HALCON
108 145 Irene Lopez Pérez 01:24:00 SENIOR - F 9 6'00"/km MARIMICLUB
109 131 Irina Dobrycheva 01:24:27 VETERANO A - F 5 6'01"/km C.D. GALOSPORT
110 71 Juani Martinez Gallardo 01:24:44 VETERANO B - F 2 6'03"/km
111 56 Juan Manuel Picon Gil 01:24:52 VETERANO C-M 5 6'03"/km 13 RUNNERS PIES NEGROS
112 93 Ana Maria Rivera Gaitan 01:24:58 SENIOR - F 10 6'04"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
113 179 Juan Miguel Rodriguez Fernandez 01:25:10 VETERANO B - M 18 6'05"/km C.D SIEMPRE FUERTE
114 77 Francisco José Morales Cérdoba 01:25:57 SENIOR - M 22 6'08"/km C.A. UNIVERSO RUNNING
115 158 Adridn Contreras Gbmez 01:26:02 VETERANO A- M 44 6'08"/km
116 59 Jose Antonio Martinez Lopez 01:26:11 SENIOR - M 23 6'09"/km
17 18 Antonio Emilio Lirola Garcia 01:26:15 VETERANO C-M 6 6'09"/km CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO
118 148 Juan Manuel Rivas Fernandez 01:26:16 VETERANO B - M 19 6'09"/km
119 96 Manuel Medrano Fernandez 01:26:26 VETERANO B - M 20 6'10"/km ENTRENO LR CLUB DEPORTIVO
120 19 Juan Antonio Ramos Aguilar 01:26:35 SENIOR - M 24 6'11"/km CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO
121 32 Francisco Javier Soler Soto 01:26:43  VETERANO A- M 45 611 km  EQUIRO VIETIMAS TERRORISMO -
122 102 Nicole Gabriela Mendez Vargas 01:26:52 SENIOR - F 11 6'12"/km SAYMA NIJAR
123 54 Jose Hernandez Hernandez 01:27:43 VETERANO C-M 7 6'15"/km C.D SIEMPRE FUERTE
124 203 Francisco Javier Fernandez Marquez 01:28:18 FUDI\II\(/ZES?\:RCDM 1 6'18"/km
125 178 Estefania Lopez Gazquez 01:28:51 SENIOR - F 12 6'20"/km C.D. ESPARTANOS DE EL ALQUIAN
126 14 Jose Manuel Rebollido Vidal 01:29:10 VETERANO C-M 8 6'22"/km 13 RUNNERS PIES NEGROS
127 136 Francisco Ricardo Lépez Castillo 01:29:16  VETERANOB-M 21 6'22"/km C.D. CIUDAD DE BALERMA
128 91 Nataliya Kravchuk 01:30:00 VETERANO A - F 6 6'25"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
129 78 Sergio Morales Alonso 01:30:42 VETERANO A - M 46 6'28"/km
130 121 Sergio Martinez Atienza 01:30:46 SENIOR - M 25 6'29"/km
131 141 Juan Manuel Pato Moral 01:30:48 VETERANO A-M 47 6'29"/km
132 170 Maria Purificacién Sabio Rodriguez 01:31:40 VETERANO A - F 7 6'32"/km
133 88 Juan José Sanchez Abad 01:31:45 VETERANO C-M 9 6'33"/km C.D. GALOSPORT
134 157 Antonio Javier Ruiz Martin 01:32:02 VETERANO B - M 22 6'34"/km
135 193 Vanesa Valarino Morales 01:32:04 VETERANO A - F 8 6'34"/km
136 94 Margarita Escafiuela Parra 01:32:46 VETERANO A - F 9 6'37"/km
137 116 Gabriel Barrionuevo Rosales 01:33:04 SENIOR - M 26 6'38"/km
138 165 Inmaculada Lopez Aliaga 01:33:19 VETERANO A - F 10 6'39"/km
139 199 Pedro Jesus Antequera Gutiérrez 01:33:21 SENIOR - M 27 6'40"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
140 81 Maria Delcarmen Manzano Del Rio 01:33:33 VETERANO A - F " 6'40"/km C.D. ADRATRAILRUNNING
141 99 Aranzazu Espinosa Palomares 01:34:27 SENIOR - F 13 6'44"/km
142 27 Antonio Godoy Guerrero 01:35:48  VETERANOB-M 23 650"km  S5UB DE MONTANISMO NAVACHICA
143 189 Javier Sanz Garcia 01:36:32 SENIOR - M 28 6'53"/km
144 37 Atanasio Soriano Agudo 01:36:37 VETERANO A-M 48 6'54"/km C.D. GALOSPORT
145 133 Jose Antonio Medina Mufioz 01:37:03 SENIOR - M 29 6'55"/km 13 RUNNERS PIES NEGROS
146 130 Francis Ortega Romero 01:37:14 VETERANO A-M 49 6'56"/km C.D. GALOSPORT
147 143 Francisco Segura Palenzuela 01:37:31 VETERANO A-M 50 6'57"/km CLUB ATLETISMO PULSO RUNNING
148 20 Ana Rodriguez Aguila 01:37:42 VETERANO A - F 12 6'58"/km CDBR MUEBLES MESA EL EJIDO
149 46 Jose Mas Piza 01:39:20 VETERANO A - M 51 7'05"/km
150 207 Paqui Medina Jurado 01:42:51 VETERANO A - F 13 7'20"/km
151 176 Carmen Guerrero Hernandez 01:42:54 VETERANO C - F 1 7'21"/km
152 175 Cecilio Medina Estévez 01:42:54 VETERANO B - M 24 7'21"/km
153 194 Raquel Gdmez Montes 01:44:04 SENIOR - F 14 7'26"/km
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154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

127
75
29

100

173
87
74
13

192

206

205

Nombre

Jose Antonio Lopez Martin
Antonio Lezama Sanchez
Francisco Jesus Cruz Garcia
Carlos Javier Moya Ruiz
Carmen Valera Moreno
Francisco Cervilla Castillo
Eva Villegas Manrubia
Regla Maria Sanchez Coello
Ramon Fernandez Ruiz
Francisca Medina Yebra

Francisco Romero Manzano

Tiempo
01:44:04
01:44:20
01:44:20
01:44:28
01:51:04
01:54:05
01:54:05
01:54:05
02:00:22
02:05:40
02:16:42

Categoria
SENIOR - M
VETERANO A- M
VETERANO A-M
VETERANO B - M
VETERANO A - F
SENIOR - M
VETERANO A - F
VETERANO C - F
VETERANO C-M
VETERANO A - F
VETERANO A- M

P. Cat

30
52
53
25
14
31
15
2
10
16
54
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Ritmo Club
7'26"/km

7'27"/km ENTRENO LR CLUB DEPORTIVO
7'27"/km ENTRENO LR CLUB DEPORTIVO
7'27"/km C.D. MANDRIL XTREME
7'56"/km

8'08"/km

8'08"/km

8'08"/km 13 RUNNERS PIES NEGROS
8'35"/km

8'58"/km

9'45"/km 13 RUNNERS PIES NEGROS
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